

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC08-749
(L.T. No. 1D06-4294)

**BRUMOS MOTOR CARS, INC.,
a Florida Corporation,**

Petitioner,

vs.

CAROLYN C. MONTGOMERY, *et al.*,

Respondents.

On Discretionary Conflict Review of a Class Certification
Decision of the First District Court of Appeal

PETITIONER'S JURISDICTIONAL BRIEF

CHRISTOPHER J. GREENE
BRANT, ABRAHAM, REITER, MCCORMICK
& GREENE, P.A.
50 North Laura Street, Suite 2750
Jacksonville, Florida 32202
(904) 358-2750
Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS..... ii

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS 1

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 3

ARGUMENT 4

I. THE DISTRICT COURT’S ERRONEOUS DECISION
INVALIDATING THE ARBITRATION PROVISIONS AT ISSUE
CONFLICTS WITH A DECISION FROM THE FOURTH
DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL THAT SQUARELY HELD THAT
FDUTPA CONTAINS NO NON-WAIVABLE RIGHT TO SEEK
CLASS RELIEF AND MISAPPLIES THIS COURT’S DECISIONS
REGARDING STATUTORY PREVAILING PARTY
ATTORNEY’S FEES..... 4

 A. The Panel Opinion Conflicts with the Fourth District Court of
 Appeal’s Decision in *Fonte v. AT&T Wireless Services, Inc.* 4

 B. The District Court Misinterpreted Section 501.976, Florida
 Statutes and Misapplied this Court’s Decisions Regarding
 Statutory Prevailing Party Attorney’s Fees..... 6

II. CONCLUSION..... 10

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 11

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE..... 12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

| | |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|
| <i>Acensio v. State</i> , 497 So.2d 640 (Fla. 1986)..... | 7 |
| <i>Aguilera v. Inservices, Inc.</i> , 905 So.2d 84 (Fla. 2005)..... | 6 |
| <i>Baratta v. Valley Oak Howmeowners' Assoc. at the Vineyards, Inc.</i> , 928 So.2d 495 (Fla. 2d DCA 2006) | 9 |
| <i>D&A Excavating Serv., Inc. v. J.I. Case Co.</i> , 555 So.2d 1256 (Fla. 4th DCA 1999)..... | 10 |
| <i>Florida Patient's Compensation Fund v. Rowe</i> , 472 So.2d 1145 (Fla. 1985)..... | 7, 8, 9 |
| <i>Fonte v. AT&T Wireless Services, Inc.</i> , 903 So.2d 1019 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2005) | 3, 4, 5, 6 |
| <i>Franklin & Marbin P.A. v. Mascola</i> , 711 So.2d 46 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1998) | 10 |
| <i>General Motors Acceptance Corporation v. Laesser</i> , 791 So.2d 517 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2001) | 9 |
| <i>In re Platt</i> , 586 So.2d 328 (Fla. 1991)..... | 9 |
| <i>Knowles v. State</i> , 848 So.2d 1055 (Fla. 2003)..... | 6 |
| <i>R. Martin Salzgeber, DDS P.A. v. Kelly</i> , 826 So.2d 366 (Fla. 2d DCA 2002) | 9 |
| <i>Robertson v. State</i> , 829 So.2d 901 (Fla. 2002)..... | 7 |
| <i>Standard Guaranty Ins. Co. v. Quanstrom</i> , 555 So.2d 828 (Fla. 1990)..... | 3, 7, 8, 9, 10 |

Statutes

§ 501.201, *et seq.*, Fla. Stat. (2005)1
§ 501.211, Florida Statutes (2005).....8
§ 501.976, Fla.Stat. (2005)..... 3, 6, 7, 8
Article V, § 3(b)(3), Florida Constitution.....3, 6

Rules

R. Regulating Fla. Bar 4-1.5(b)(1)(D)10
